6
Attenuators44 Programmable and Manual Step
Step attenuator selection guide
The manual and programmable Agilent 355
series attenuators offer exceptional attenuation
accuracy to 1 GHz; 0.1 dB to 1 kHz, 0.25 dB to 500
MHz, 0.35 dB to 1 GHz. They feature BNC(f) RF
connectors, with optional type-N (Option 001)

(0.29) 6
6
Agilent 8494/95/96/97 series ordering example
Agilent 849 Option Option Option      Option
4:  11 dB max, 1 dB steps A:  Manual, dc to  4 GHz A,B,G,H models: Std.: 24 Vdc G, H, K models UK6: Commercial calibration
5:  70 dB max, 10 dB steps B:  Manual, dc to 18 GHz 001:  N (f) 011:   5 Vdc Std.: 12-pin Viking test data with certificate
6:  110 dB max, 10 dB steps D:  Manual, dc to 26.5 GHz 2 002:  SMA (f) connector
7:  90 dB max, 10 dB steps G:  Programmable, dc to 4 GHz 003:  APC-7 008: 8-inch ribbon
UKS: Commercial calibration
H:  Programmable, dc to 18 GHz D,K models: cable with
certificate
K:  Programmable, dc to 26.5 GHz 3 004:  3.5 mm (f) 3 14-pin DIP plug
016: 16-inch ribbon
cable with
14-pin DIP plug
4 A 001 011 008 UK6
Agilent 84904/906/907 series ordering example 4
Agilent 8490          Option Option Option
4:  11 dB max, 1 dB steps K:  dc to 26.5 GHz Std.:  24 Vdc K models UK6: Commercial calibration
6:  90 dB max, 10 dB steps L:  dc to 40 GHz    011:  5 Vdc 104: 3.5 mm (f) drive cable end test data with certificate
7:  70 dB max, 10 dB steps 015:  15 Vdc 3.5 mm (m) opposite end UKS: Commercial calibration
L models
certificate
006: 2.92 mm (f) both ends
100: 2.4 mm (f) drive cable end, 2.4 mm (m) opposite end
106: 2.92 mm (f) drive cable end, 2.92 mm (m) opposite end
4 K 011 UK6006
1 Each order must include RF connector option.
2 Available with Agilent 8495 only.
3 Available with Agilent 8495/97 only.
4 Drive cable not included. See Attenuator Cables table on next page.
5 Option UK6/UKS not available with Option 106.
Agilent 355 Option    Option
C: Manual, 0 to 12 dB, 1 dB steps Std: BNC (f)  007: Protection diodes
D: Manual, 0 to 120 dB, 10 dB steps    001: N (f) for Agilent 355E,F
E: Programmable, 0 to 12 dB, 1 dB steps 005: TNC (f) (see page 38)
F: Programmable, 0 to 120 dB, 10 dB steps
Step attenuator ordering information
Agilent 355 series ordering example
D 001 007
Type/attenuation range
Attenuation range
Attenuation range
Type/frequency range
Frequency range
RF connector 1 Supply voltage
Supply voltage
DC connector
RF connector
Calibration documentation 5
Calibration documentation 5
Drive circuit protectionRF connector
Attenuators52 Programmable and Manual Step
6
Attenuators 53Programmable and Manual Step
Attenuator/switch driver
attenuator accessories
Agilent model Agilent part
number number Where used Description
11764A 11713A to 84904/906/907 10-pin DIP to Viking conn., 60 inches
11764B 84904/906/907 to ribbon 10-pin DIP to 60 inch ribbon cable, bare leads
11764C 84904/906/907 to DIP 10-pin DIP to 14-pin DIP, 8-inch ribbon cable
11764D 84904/906/907 to DIP 10-pin DIP to 14-pin DIP, 16-inch ribbon cable
11764-60005 84941A dist bd to 8494/95/96/97 Viking to (4) 4-pin Berg conn., 30 inches
11764-60006 84941A dist bd to 84904/906/907 10-pin DIP to (4) 4-pin Berg conn., 30 inches
70612-60017 84941A dist bd to 8494/95/96/97 Viking to (4) 4-pin Berg conn., 20 inches
70612-60018 84941A dist bd to 84904/906/907 10-pin DIP to (4) 4-pin Berg conn., 20 inches
Attenuator drive cables
For complete cable configuration information, request publication number 5963-2038E, Agilent 70611A, Agilent 87130A
and Agilent 11713A Switch Attenuator Driver Configuration Guide.
Agilent 11713A attenuator/switch driver
This driver provides GPIB or “local” front panel drive control for
programmable attenuators and electromechanical switches.
Concurrently, drive up to two Agilent 8494/95/96 and Agilent
87904/906/907 programmable attenuators and two electro-
mechanical switches (Agilent 8761, 8762, or 8765 series).
The Agilent 11713A can also be used to supply +24V common
and ten pairs of current sinking contacts (total current draw
<1.25A peak for 1 sec., 0.65A steady state) to independently